& ALLIED SALES TCR-3000. TCR-6000-2
R [nstalling manual for X-type Chain Basket for TCR-3000, TCR-6000-2

www.air-allied.com.au

1. Before installing, dismount the parts below from the body. 3.As shown by a diagram, install the Chain Basket.
% Dismounted parts are not used when Chain Basket is instolled | # Al factory shipment, the parts for X-type Chain Basket is preassembled
ﬂ except installing to the body.
Hex.socket head cap screw M8X30 26l pace : @ Hex sockel head cap screw M8XT5
Chain End Set Washer Hex.socket head cap screw M8X12
! Apply Loctite 242(middle-strong grade) @
@ | N or equivalents. Hex.socket head cap screw M8X20
] | \ o Tightening Torque: 29N -m
| 0|

Apply Loclite 242(middle-strong grade)
or equivalents.

B © © @ Hex.socket head cap screw M8 X100

! m Tightening Torque: 29N -m

' - - Apply Loctte 242(midde-strong gradel

octite middle-strong grade
© © @'@ . orp peéuiyalents. 09 J
| ! © © D ‘ Tightening Torque: 29N -m
| S E | ®)

| E [j

@ Hex.socket head cap screw M8X80
I

Only 2 places

@

X-type Chain Basket

2. As shown by a diagram, install End washer at chain.

X-type Chain Basket

End Washer
Hex.socket head cap screw M8 X100

Dismount Chain Down Stopper for the chain end once.
Then, put Wnd Washre through chain and install Chain
Down Stopper again at 2nd [k chain from the end.

@ End Washer |

Chain Down Stopper !
\

Hex.socket head cap screw M8 X20

Q1 [~ [ N |—

N = N = =

Hex.socket head cap screw M8X15

Put the chain end into basket

Install at 2nd link chain from the end. /’E ti 5
/]4 02 . 25 9 Ph: 1300 792 997 or +61 7 3272 7999
T|ghten|ng TOI'que 22N m &L X2632 5J— 02 % Fax: 1300 798 189 or +61 7 3272 7982

Ch(lln end sales@air-allied.com.au ~ www.air-allied.com.au






